Number MRM/W/NCB/2082/083/14

This is to notify you that your Bid dated Dec.18, 2025 for the execution of "Upgradation
of Mulakachaura - Dahapokhari - Lakuri - Pyuthan Motorable road, Malarani-
08/"MRM/W/NCB/2082/083/14”  for the Contract price NRS. 30,98,157.21 (Thirty lakhs Ninety-

Eight Thousand One hundred Fifty-Seven Rupees and Twenty-one paisa only) inclusive of
VAT, as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted
by our Agency.

You are hereby instructed to contact our office within Fifteen days to sign the formal
agreement.